

GAHC010009492016



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RSA 56/2016**

1: ON THE DEATH OF ABDUL HAKIM and J. NESSA THEIR LEGAL HEIRS  
SHAFIK AHMED MAZARBHUIYA and 15 ORS.

VERSUS

1:LEGAL HEIRS OF LT. KHURSED ALI LASKAR and15 ORS.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR.R A CHOUDHURY

**Advocate for the Respondent** :

Linked Case: **I.A. 756/2016**

**:: BEFORE ::**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA**

**-O R D E R-**

**05.02.2018**

Heard Ms. R Choudhury, learned counsel for the appellant.

Perused office note dated 13.12.2017 wherefrom it is seen that the service on the respondent No. 15 is complete. However, service reports on respondents No. 12, 13 and 14 are yet to be received by the Section.

Await service report on the respondents No. 12, 13 and 14.

Let this matter be listed for orders on *22.03.2018*.

Earlier interim order passed in *I.A. 756/2016* in this second appeal shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**