

GAHC010107552016



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : RSA 56/2016

1:ON THE DEATH OF ABDUL HAKIM and J. NESSA THEIR LEGAL HEIRS
SHAFIK AHMED MAZARBHUIYA and 15 ORS.

VERSUS

1:LEGAL HEIRS OF LT. KHURSED ALI LASKAR and15 ORS.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. H R A CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

ORDER

Date : 14.09.2018

The learned counsel for the appellant as well as respondent No. 1 to 5.

In terms of office note dated 03.08.2018, service of notice on respondents No. 12, 14 and 15 is awaited.

Let the matter be placed before the Lawazima Court for passing appropriate orders as regards service of notice on respondents No. 12, 14 and 15. Thereafter, let the matter be listed before the Court on 16.11.2018.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant