

GAHC010107552016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA 56/2016

1:ON THE DEATH OF ABDUL HAKIM and J. NESSA THEIR LEGAL HEIRS
SHAFIK AHMED MAZARBHUIYA and 15 ORS.

VERSUS

1:LEGAL HEIRS OF LT. KHURSED ALI LASKAR and15 ORS.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. H R A CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

ORDER

16.11.2018

Heard Ms. R. Choudhury, learned counsel for the appellants. Mr. N. H. Barbhuiya, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Perused Lawazima Court order dated 02.11.2018, which indicates that service of notice upon the respondents is complete in this case. However, since LCR is yet to be received, office to issue reminder for the LCR.

Let the matter be listed for orders immediately after receipt of the LCR.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant